

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1675/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2006 in CWP No. 1793/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

YATENDRA KUMAR NAGORI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., KENDRIYA VID.SANGHATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.R.Calla,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Charu Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Bora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Stand over for six weeks.

In the meantime the petitioner is directed to file further affidavit on the question of payment of salary for the period in question.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER