

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3369 OF 2007

YATENDRA KUMAR NAGORI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., KENDRIYA VID.SANGHATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction for withdrawal of amount)

Date: 31/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We direct the Registry to invest Rs.69,000/- in a short term fixed deposit with a nationalised bank on such terms and conditions as the Registry deems fit. Office Report is disposed of accordingly.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master