

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3369 OF 2007

YATENDRA KUMAR NAGORI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., KENDRIYA VID.SANGHATHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

The amount deposited by the Kendriya Vidyalya Sanghathan in this Court shall be released in its favour along with accrued interest, if any.

(Rajesh Dham) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3369 OF 2007

YATENDRA KUMAR NAGORI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., KENDRIYA VID.SANGHATHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order in the exercise of our discretion under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The Appeal is dismissed as such.

However, the appellant, if so advised, may represent

to the respondents for release of admissible dues.
Needless to say that in case he does so within two weeks,
the respondents shall take a decision in accordance with
law within eight weeks thereafter. In case on consideration
of the representation, if any amount is found due to the
appellant the same shall be paid to him within the said
period. The amount deposited by the Kendriya Vidyalaya
Sanghathan in this Court shall be released in its favour
along with accrued interest, if any.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 14, 2011

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)